

### DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN No. : L2922DL1975GOI03120  
 R.O. Core 2, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, "Scope Mirar", Plot No 2A & 2B, Ummi Nagar District Centre, Dillai-110091  
 H.O.: Dredging House, Port Area, Vicakapattanam - 530001, E-mail:DCS@redco.co.in  
 Tel. No. 0891-2523250, Fax: No. 0891-2509311, Website: www.dredge-india.com

**LIFELINE FOR PORTS SERVICES :**

- Capital Dredging
- Maintenance Dredging
- Beach Nourishment
- Land Reclamation
- Project Management Consultancy
- Shallow Water Dredging
- Marine Construction

#### Extract of Standalone audited Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31/03/19	Quarter ended 31/03/18	Year ended 31/03/19	Year ended 31/03/18
1	Total Income from Operations	23846.86	15276.36	69173.86	59187.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11157.78	2008.84	4751.78	2178.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11157.78	2008.84	4751.78	2178.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11109.98	1711.26	4458.97	1714.28
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	11109.98	1661.27	4458.97	1664.27
6	Equity share capital	2800	2800	2800	2800
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	155341.99	151610.22
8	Net worth	-	-	158141.99	154410.22
9	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding debt	-	-	65202.07	80848.05
10	Debt Equity ratio	-	-	0.41	0.52
11	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in ₹)				
a. Basic		39.68	5.93	15.92	5.94
b. Diluted		39.68	5.93	15.92	5.94
12	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	3000.00	3000.00
13	Debt Service coverage ratio	-	-	1.17	1.03
14	Interest Service coverage ratio	-	-	4.59	1.81

Note : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.  
 2) For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.  
 3) The Board of Directors have recommended dividend of 30% equivalent to Rs.3/- (Rupees Three only) per equity share of Rs.10/- each for the financial year 2018-19.  
 By order of the Board  
 For Dredging Corporation of India Limited  
 (Rajesh Tripathi)  
 Managing Director

Place : Vashishtpattam  
 Date : 30/05/2019

### CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN):L85110KA1993PLC013869  
 Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560 106  
 Phone: +91-80-41436000 FAX: +91-80-41436005 Email : investors@centumelectronics.com Website : www.centumelectronics.com

#### Extract of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-12-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	27,868.45	28,037.15	21,604.49	93,745.60	79,413.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,446.69	2,616.23	(287.35)	3,367.58	(1,354.87)
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,130.35	2,857.62	(257.67)	2,669.85	(1,402.95)
4.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	1,288.11	1,288.11	1,286.97	1,288.11	1,286.97
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	20,614.21	17,717.10
6.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	14.75 14.73	20.58 20.55	(5.80) (5.80)	22.43 22.40	(14.80) (14.80)

Note: 1. Brief of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-12-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	15,752.32	16,486.82	9,757.03	60,246.41	36,637.46
Profit Before Tax	1,817.83	2,405.73	(1,032.87)	6,750.17	(1,920.93)
Profit After Tax	1,485.57	2,528.80	(1,087.02)	5,831.54	(2,152.56)

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 28, 2019 and May 29, 2019 respectively.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 29, 2019 have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 4/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2019. The said final dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.centumelectronics.com](http://www.centumelectronics.com)

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Apparao V Mallavarapu  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : May 29, 2019



### AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2019

**STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD**  
 Corp Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No: 1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034  
 Website: [www.starhealth.in](http://www.starhealth.in) CIN: U66010TN2005PLC056649  
 Email: [info@starhealth.in](mailto:info@starhealth.in)

Particulars	REVENUE ACCOUNT	
	For the Year Ended 31.03.2019	For the Year Ended 31.03.2018
1 Premium earned (Net)	3,66,237.37	2,73,960.00
2 Profit / (Loss) on Sale / Redemption of Investments	48.53	701.55
3 Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	11,482.01	8,174.39
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>	<b>3,77,767.91</b>	<b>2,82,835.94</b>
1 Claims Incurred (Net)	2,29,758.95	1,69,201.58
2 Commission	25,691.15	13,657.87
3 Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	98,791.60	86,135.93
4 Others	-	-
Provision for Impairment of Investments	575.25	-
<b>TOTAL (B)</b>	<b>3,54,816.95</b>	<b>2,68,995.18</b>
<b>Operating Profit / (Loss) C = (A - B)</b>	<b>22,950.96</b>	<b>13,840.76</b>
<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b>		
Transfer to Share Holders' Account	22,950.96	13,840.76
<b>TOTAL (C)</b>	<b>22,950.96</b>	<b>13,840.76</b>

Particulars	PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT	
	For the Year Ended 31.03.2019	For the Year Ended 31.03.2018
1 OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS) - Miscellaneous Insurance	22,950.96	13,840.76
2 INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS	-	-
(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	7,979.02	5,449.60
(b) Profit on Sale of Investments	33.72	467.70
Less: Loss on Sale of Investments	-	-
3 OTHER INCOME (to be specified)	-	-
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>	<b>30,963.70</b>	<b>19,758.06</b>
4 PROVISIONS (Other than Taxation)	-	-
5 OTHER EXPENSES	4,255.16	2,637.71
<b>TOTAL (B)</b>	<b>4,255.16</b>	<b>2,637.71</b>
<b>Profit Before Tax (A - B)</b>	<b>26,708.54</b>	<b>17,120.35</b>
Provision for Taxation	-	-
(a) Current Tax	8,310.83	3,664.63
Add: Reversal of MAT Credit relating to earlier years	-	104.87
Less: MAT Credit Entitlement	-	(3,664.63)
(b) Tax Relating to earlier years	31.56	-
(c) Deferred Tax	24.41	-
<b>Profit After Tax</b>	<b>18,341.74</b>	<b>17,015.48</b>
<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b>		
(a) Interim Dividends paid during the year	-	-
(b) Proposed Final Dividend	-	-
(c) Dividend Distribution Tax	-	-
(d) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified)	-	-
(e) Debenture redemption reserve	1,250.00	-
<b>Balance of Profit / (Loss) brought forward from last year</b>	<b>(7,054.48)</b>	<b>(24,069.96)</b>
<b>Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet</b>	<b>10,037.26</b>	<b>(7,054.48)</b>

This Public Disclosure is made in accordance with the IRDAI Circular No: IRDAI/CI/IR/F&A/10/2010 dated 28<sup>th</sup> January 2010 on Public Disclosure by Insurers  
 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 30<sup>th</sup> May 2019.

IRDAI Registration No: 135 Dated: 18 Mar 2006 / Date of Renewal with IRDAI - 22 Jan 2018  
 REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE: NO. 1, NEW TANK STREET, WALLUVAR KOTTA HIGH ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600034. CIN NO: U66010TN2005PLC056649  
 SHALINI@STARHEALTH.COM. REGISTRATION NO: 128. INSURANCE IS THE SUBJECT MATTER OF SOLICITATION. FOR MORE DETAILS ON RISK FACTORS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE READ THE SALES BROCHURE CAREFULLY BEFORE CONCLUDING A SALE. IRDAI PLACES TO PUBLIC THAT IRDAI OR ITS OFFICIALS DO NOT INVOLVE IN ACTIVITIES LIKE SALE OF ANY KIND OF INSURANCE OR FINANCIAL PRODUCTS NOR INVEST PREMIUMS. IRDAI DOES NOT ANNOUNCE ANY BONUS - PUBLIC RECEIVING SUCH PHONE CALLS ARE REQUESTED TO LOGGE APPLIC COMPLAINT ON WITH DETAILS OF PHONE CALL NUMBER.

Particulars	BALANCE SHEET	
	As at 31.Mar.2019	As at 31.Mar.2018
<b>SOURCES OF FUNDS</b>		
Share Capital	45,557.61	45,557.61
Reserves and Surplus	68,743.18	57,455.92
Share Application Money	35,000.00	-
Fair Value Change Account	-	-
Borrowings	25,000.00	25,000.00
Deferred Tax Liability	24.41	-
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,74,325.20</b>	<b>1,28,013.53</b>
<b>APPLICATION OF FUNDS</b>		
Investments	3,03,010.03	2,16,471.55
Loans	-	-
Fixed Assets	9,808.31	9,696.08
	(1)	
	<b>3,12,818.34</b>	<b>2,26,167.63</b>
<b>Current Assets</b>		
-- Cash and Bank Balances	89,302.40	50,199.68
-- Advances and Other Assets	76,901.71	58,349.68
<b>Sub-Total (A)</b>	<b>1,66,204.11</b>	<b>1,08,549.36</b>
Current Liabilities	91,331.06	53,749.31
Provisions	2,13,364.19	1,60,008.63
<b>Sub-Total (B)</b>	<b>3,04,695.25</b>	<b>2,13,757.94</b>
<b>NET CURRENT ASSETS = (A - B)</b>	<b>(2)</b>	<b>(1,38,491.14)</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE</b>		
(to the extent not written-off or adjusted)	(3)	-
<b>DEBIT BALANCE IN PROFIT &amp; LOSS A/C</b>	<b>(4)</b>	<b>7,054.48</b>
<b>TOTAL (1 + 2 + 3 + 4)</b>	<b>1,74,325.20</b>	<b>1,28,013.53</b>

Sl. No.	Particulars	RATIO / PERCENTAGE	
		For the year ended Mar 2019	For the year ended Mar 2018
1	Gross Premium Growth Rate	30%	41%
2	Gross Premium to shareholders' fund ratio	3.65	4.34
3	Growth rate of shareholders' fund	54%	22%
4	Net Retention Ratio	76%	77%
5	Net Commission Ratio	6%	4%
6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	32%	33%
7	Expenses of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	42%	43%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	63%	62%
9	Combined Ratio	93%	93%
10	Technical Reserves to net premium ratio	59%	56%
11	Underwriting balance ratio	3%	2%
12	Operating Profit Ratio	6%	5%
13	Liquid Assets to liabilities ratio	38%	32%
14	Net earning ratio	4%	5%
15	Return on net worth ratio	12%	18%
16	Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin	2.01	1.77
17	NPA Ratio :		
	Gross NPA Ratio	0.65%	0
	Net NPA Ratio	0.32%	0

For & on behalf of the Board  
 V.Jagannathan  
 Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
 Place: Chennai  
 Dated: 30.05.2019

**TATA** टाटा केपिटल हाजीरा फाइनेंस लिमिटेड  
 116, एल.ए. रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 116, एल.ए. रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 116, एल.ए. रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

**ICFI** इंडियन कॉन्फिडेंसल फिनेंस इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ इंडिया  
 नई दिल्ली-110001  
 नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

**punjab national bank**  
 पंजाब नेशनल बैंक  
 नई दिल्ली-110001  
 नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आईएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड**  
 आईएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आईएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आईएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड**  
 आईएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आईएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली-110001

**LARK TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Lark Trading and Finance Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 Lark Trading and Finance Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

**पंजाब नेशनल बैंक**

आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

क्र. सं.	विवरण	विकास 31-03-2019	विकास 31-03-2018	विकास 31-03-2017	विकास 31-03-2016	विकास 31-03-2015
1.	प्रधानमंत्री कृषि सहायता	234,846.88	15,278.26	69,173.86	5,918,736.36	
2.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
3.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
4.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
5.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
6.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
7.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
8.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
9.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
10.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
11.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
12.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
13.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
14.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
15.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
16.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
17.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
18.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
19.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	
20.	आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र	1,116,177.78	200,684.78	4,751.78	2,176.84	

**VINAYAK VANIYA LIMITED**  
 Vinayak Vanija Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 Vinayak Vanija Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

Particulars	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2015
Income					
(i) From operations	3.52	0.00	0.00	10.88	0.00
(ii) Other income	4.38	3.48	4.90	16.20	6.60
Total	7.90	3.48	4.90	27.08	6.60
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(1.21)	0.57	(2.21)	(1.88)	(1.81)
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1.21)	0.57	(2.21)	(1.88)	(1.81)
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.12	0.57	3.52	(2.53)	32.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0.12	0.57	3.52	(2.53)	32.82
Equity Share Capital	99.60	99.60	99.60	99.60	99.60
Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				110.15	112.68
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations					
1. Basic	0.01	0.06	3.46	(0.25)	3.30
2. Diluted	0.01	0.06	3.46	(0.25)	3.30

**Lark Trading and Finance Limited**  
 Lark Trading and Finance Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 Lark Trading and Finance Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended 31.09.2018	Quarter ended 31.06.2018	Quarter ended 31.03.2018
Income					
(i) From operations	25.25	11.79	20.34	72.72	74.13
(ii) Other income	0.84	0.02	0.00	0.16	0.80
Total	27.09	11.81	20.34	72.88	74.93
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	15.85	1.74	(6.39)	11.58	35.15
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	16.38	(6.78)	(6.58)	0.79	35.15
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	12.73	(6.78)	(11.87)	(2.87)	25.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	12.73	(6.78)	(11.87)	(2.87)	25.87
Equity Share Capital	226.00	226.00	226.00	226.00	226.00
Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				168.87	168.87
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations					
1. Basic	0.24	(0.13)	(0.28)	(0.05)	0.49
Diluted	0.24	(0.13)	(0.28)	(0.05)	0.49

**HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED**  
 HCL Infosystems Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 HCL Infosystems Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

SI No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-Mar-19	Quarter ended 31-Mar-18	Year ended 31-Mar-18	Year ended 31-Mar-17	Year ended 31-Mar-16
1.	Total Income from operations	103,887	1,09,981	44,246	309,536	44,246
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items from continuing operations	(3,949)	(5,041)	(13,945)	(17,200)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(8,183)	(13,945)	(20,351)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from discontinued operations	(4,398)	(8,952)	(12,746)	(10,889)	
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from discontinued operations			(4,454)	305	(10,533)
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from discontinued operations, including disposal			(15,100)	2,346	(16,017)
7.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and Extraordinary Items) from continuing operations	(6,998)	(14,312)	(23,505)	(29,716)	
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period (including Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(6,998)	(23,995)	(33,119)	(82,855)	
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584	
10.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve)			3,811	16,950	
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations					
Basic:						
1.		(1.33)	(7.32)	(14.31)	(12.77)	
Diluted:						
1.		(1.33)	(7.32)	(14.31)	(12.77)	

**AVONMORE CAPITAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.**  
 Avnomore Capital & Management Services Ltd., नई दिल्ली-110001  
 Avnomore Capital & Management Services Ltd., नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

Particulars	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	31 March 2017	31 March 2016	31 March 2015
Total income from operations	1,846	2,254	2,184	8,138	10,321
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	238	181	198	1,111	2,999
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	238	181	198	1,111	2,999
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	312	173	226	1,175	2,487
Equity Share Capital	2,482	2,482	2,482	2,482	2,482
Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				4,64	10,25
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
(i) Basic	1.26	0.71	0.93	4.64	10.25
(ii) Diluted	1.26	0.71	0.93	4.64	10.25
(iii) Basic	1.26	0.71	0.93	4.64	10.25
(iv) Diluted	1.26	0.71	0.93	4.64	10.25

**ICFI** इंडियन कॉन्फिडेंसल फिनेंस इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ इंडिया  
 नई दिल्ली-110001  
 नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended 31.09.2018	Quarter ended 31.06.2018	Quarter ended 31.03.2018
Income					
(i) From operations	1.07	0.2	0.1	0.3	0.311
(ii) Other income	78	57	23	253	292.7
Total	79.07	57.2	23.1	253.3	293.011
Less: Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	15.4	4.0	2.5	283.3	258.8

**HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED**  
 HCL Infosystems Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 HCL Infosystems Limited, नई दिल्ली-110001

**आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र**  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001  
 आयुर्वेदिक चिकित्सा केंद्र, नई दिल्ली-110001

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-19	Quarter ended 31-Mar-18	Year ended 31-Mar-18	Year ended 31-Mar-17	Year ended 31-Mar-16
Total Income from operations	83,154	90,742	364,152	300,648	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(2,430)	(2,430)	(7,310)	(7,680)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(10,633)	(13,852)	(26,633)	(83,050)	
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(10,633)	(13,852)	(26,633)	(83,050)	
Total comprehensive income for the period (including Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(10,633)	(13,852)	(26,633)	(83,050)	